TOWN OF FORESTPORT

REGULAR TOWN BOARD MEETING AGENDA
WOODGATE COMMUNITY HALL
1200 Bear Creek road, Woodgate, N.Y.

September 18, 2024
CALL TO ORDER:

PLEDGE OF ALLEGIENCE:

ABSTRACTS:

General: Abstract #9, Vouchers #550- #622 in the amount of $57,458.80.

Highway: Abstract # 9, Vouchers #235- #255 in the amount of $135,226.13.

Water District #1: Abstract#9, Vouchers #87-#99 in the amount of $2,079.12.

Sewer District #1: Abstract#9, Vouchers #56-#61 in the amount of $344.52.
Buckhorn Water District #2: Abstract#9,Vouchers #26-#27 in the amount of $157.77
Planning Escrow: : Abstract#9, Voucher #20 in the amount of $22.99.

TOWN CLERK MINUTES (MOTION TO APPROVE): All minutes sent

electronically:

e August 21, 2024- Regular Town Board Meeting
MONTHLY REPORTS:
Water District # 1 Report
Buckhorn Water Report
Sewer Report
Town Clerk Reports
Justice Report
Supervisor Report
Planning- nothing this month
Planning Board of Appeals
Dog Report
NOCCOG:

SEWER:
OLD BUSINESS BOARD:

e Ambulance — Gary Staab
e Woodgate Building — Public Hearing
e Budget- Workshops/Tentative budget acceptance

NEW BOARD BUSINESS:




e Retirements
» Jim Pelno
» Allyn Kelsey
e New Hires
» Lucas Kafka
» Tony Tooke
» Aaron Smith
e Bear Creek Road Spillway
> Duane Frymire’s report

EXECUTIVE SESSION:
NEW BUSINESS (PUBLIC):

e Gary Staab, Old Forge Ambulance
ADJOURNMENT:




Town Of Forestport J
Oneida County éwf

New York

Abstract of Audited Vouchers for the period: 8/17/2024 thru 9/16/2024

Description

G/L Number: 010104.01.000.00 Town Board CE GEN FD

Amazon - Gen G24-577  Service Recognition Plaque-J. Pel Hi####### $35.00
Total for G/L Account 010104.01.000.00 $35.00

G/L Number: 012204.01.000.00 Supervisor CE GEN FD

Amazon - Gen G24-579  Sharpie Clear View Highliter-8 C HH####### $11.99

Amazon - Gen G24-578  Canon PG-245/CL-246 Amazon P HiHH## $45.00
Total for G/L Account 012204.01.000.00 $56.99

G/L Number: 013554.01.000.00 Assessor CE GEN FD

Amazon - Gen G24-578 2 @ 199.99 Brother DCP-12640D H###itHi# $399.98

Amazon - Gen G24-578 1 Box of Pental Pens-Blue HHHHH $8.22
Total for G/L Account 013554.01.000.00 $408.20

G/L Number: 014104.01.000.00 Town Clerk CE GEN FD

Amazon - Gen G24-620  FJA Products-Typewriter Ribbon HHi###H# $14.75
Total for G/L Account 014104.01.000.00 $14.75

G/L Number: 016204.01.000.00 Buildings CE GEN FD

Amazon - Gen G24-579  KASCEN Pickleball Net i $69.99
Total for G/L. Account 016204.01.000.00 $69.99

G/L Number: 016604.01.000.00 Central Office Suppiies GENFD

Amazon - Gen G24-578 3 @ 19.58 Bx of 500 #10 Security H####i### $58.74

Amazon - Gen (G24-578 1 iPhone Lightning Charger s $14.98

Amazon - Gen G24-620 2 Pk of Peel-off Grease Pencils  HH####HH $2.62

Amazon - Gen G24-578 1 Box of 100 1/3 cut tab File Fold H#####HH## $12.41

Amazon - Gen G24-620  Bostich Desktop Stapler i $8.69
Total for G/L Account 016604.01.000.00 $97.44

G/L Number: 050104.01.000.00 Highway Administration CE GEN FD

Amazon - Gen G24-580  Desk Calculator-Hwy Clerk B $14.89

Amazon - Gen (G24-576  TN760 (2PK) High Yield Toner C HH######4 $131.85
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Town Of Forestport
Oneida County
New York

Abstract of Audited Vouchers for the period: 8/17/2024 thru 9/16/2024

Description
Total for G/L Account 050104.01.000.00 $146.74
G/L Number: 080204.01.000.00 Planning CE GEN FD
L
Amazon - Gen G24-581 1 PGI-280XXL Toner cartridge ~ HH###H###H $16.99
Total for G/L Account 080204.01.000.00 $16.99
G/L Number: 086644.01.000.00 Codes Enforcement CE GEN FD
Amazon - Gen (G24-581 1 Pk of 8 lined Sticky Notes HEHHEHE $7.99
Amazon - Gen G24-581 1 Box off 100 1/3 cut tab file fold H##h###H $12.41
Amazon - Gen G24-578 1 Box of 14 Pilot G2 Roller Pens f######## $15.86
Amazon - Gen G24-581 2 @ 31.85 Box of 100 Smead End tH###### $63.70
Total for G/L Account 086644.01.000.00 $99.96
Total for all Vouchers $946.06
Total for Vendor: Amazon - Gen $946.06
G/L Number: 013104.01.000.00 Bookkeeper C/E GEN FD
Bookkeeper To Supervisor - Pe G24-582 1 Roll of 100 Postage Stamps HEHHHHHH $73.00
Total for G/L Account 013104.01.000.00 $73.00
Total for all Vouchers $73.00
Total for Vendor: Bookkeeper To Supervisor - Petty Cash $73.00
G/L Number: 016204.01.000.00 Buildings CE GEN FD
C & R Hardware - Gen G24-588 5@ 2.75-8"x 8"x 16" Concrete Bl t####### $13.75
C & R Hardware - Gen G24-588  Concrete Edger SS 6x3 HEHRHE $8.69
C & R Hardware - Gen (G24-588 10" Brick Trowel R $5.69
C & R Hardware - Gen G24-588 5@ 6.99 Concrete Mix HiHH $34.95
Total for G/L Account 016204.01.000.00 $63.08
G/L Number: 051324.01.000.00 Hwy Garage Bldg CE GEN FD
C & R Hardware - Gen G24-587 KB138 Key ID Tag w/ Split Ring HH#iH#H# $0.69
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Town Of Forestport
Oneida County
New York

Abstract of Audited Vouchers for the period: 8/17/2024 thru 9/16/2024

Description

C & R Hardware - Gen G24-587 Key Blank KW1 G $3.49
C & R Hardware - Gen G24-586 4 @ 2.95 Misc. Nuts/Bolts HH $11.80
C & R Hardware - Gen G24-585 4" Paint Roller Covers HEHRHH $9.99
C & R Hardware - Gen G24-584  Armor All Auto Cleaner i $5.39
C & R Hardware - Gen (G24-584  Armor All Protectant 160z. HHHHHY $7.99
C & R Hardware - Gen (G24-584  Dawn Detergent R $4.99
C & R Hardware - Gen G24-587 2 @ 3.49 Key Blank SC1 R $6.98
C & R Hardware - Gen G24-584 3 @ 4.29 Paper Towels i $12.87
C & R Hardware - Gen G24-583 4 @ 4.59 Hose Clamp 3"- 5" HHHH Y $18.36
C & R Hardware - Gen G24-586  Misc. Nuts/Bolts Rt $3.89
C & R Hardware - Gen (G24-583  Cable Ties-24" Black 50CT R $22.99
C & R Hardware - Gen G24-584  Sprayway Glass Cleaner 190z R $3.79

Total for G/L Account 051324.01.000.00 $113.22

Total for all Vouchers $176.30

- Total for Vendor: C & R Hardware - Gen ~ $176.30
G/L Number: 013104.01.000.00 Bookkeeper C/E GEN FD
Card Service-Gen G24-621  Bookkeeping Expense to be reimb H####### $874.50

Total for G/L Account 013104.01.000.00 $874.50
G/L Number: 014104.01.0600.00 Town Clerk CE GEN FD
Card Service-Gen G24-621 2 Pk of Brother High Yield Toner- #######4 $148.36
Card Service-Gen G24-621 2 @ 21.74-Adobe Pro-Town Cler Hi###### $43.48

Total for G/L Account 014104.01.000.00 $191.84
G/L Number: 016204.01.000.00 Buildings CE GEN FD
Card Service-Gen G24-567 4 @ 48.39 Touchless Paper Towel H#####H#  $193.56 111077
Card Service-Gen G24-567  Parking Placards-Town Hall R $29.99 111077
Card Service-Gen G24-567  Return-Dispensers HEE (8179.45) 111077
Card Service-Gen G24-567 2 @ 82.67 Cases of 6 rolls-Paper t######## $165.34 111077
Card Service-Gen G24-567  Portable A/C Unit-Courtroom Rt $359.99 111077
Card Service-Gen G24-567 2 @ 9.98 Handicap Parking Signs ‘####### $19.98 111077
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Town Of Forestport
Oneida County
New York

Abstract of Audited Vouchers for the period: 8/17/2024 thru 9/16/2024

Description

Card Service-Gen G24-567 2 @ 30.92 Sloan Solenoids-Bathr ######## $61.84 111077
Card Service-Gen G24-567  Set of 5 keys-Bathroom Equipmen H#H###### $14.95 111077
Card Service-Gen G24-567 2 @ 176.90 Sloan WC Control-Ba HH#### $353.80 111077

Total for G/L Account 016204.01.000.00 $1,020.00
G/L Number: 016504.01.000.00 Central Communications CE GEN FD
Card Service-Gen G24-621  Spectrum payment-Town Hall Int #H###### $189.98

Total for G/L Account 016504.01.000.00 $189.98
G/L Number: 073104.01.000.00 Youth Programs CE GEN FD
Card Service-Gen G24-621  Snacks-Art Club Youth Program it $55.92

Total for G/L Account 073104.01.000.00 $55.92
G/L Number: 086644.01.000.00 Codes Enforcement CE GEN FD
Card Service-Gen G24-567  Apple Storage-Codes it $9.99 111077
Card Service-Gen G24-621  Apple Storage-Codes Dept. HiHHHH $9.99
Card Service-Gen G24-567  Return iPhone-Codes B (3366.79) 111077

Total for G/L Account 086644.01.000.00 ($346.81)

Total for all Vouchers $1,985.43
Total for Vendor: Card Service-Gen $1,985.43 L

G/L Number: 011104.01.000.00 Justices CE GEN FD
Carroll, James-Gen G24-589 4 Hours-Court Security Bt $100.00

Total for G/L. Account 011104.01.000.00 $100.00

Total for all Vouchers $100.00
Total for Vendor: Carroll, James-Gen $100.00 _

G/L Number: 016204.01.000.00 Buildings CE GEN FD
Drifter's Lawn Care-Gen G24-612  Mow & Weed eat (over 1 fttall) $180.00

Total for G/L Account 016204.01.000.00 $180.00
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Town Of Forestport
Oneida County
New York

Abstract of Audited Vouchers for the period: 8/17/2024 thru 9/16/2024

Description
Total for all Vouchers $180.00
Total for Vendor: Drifter's Lawn Care-Gen $180.00
G/L Number: 016704.01.000.00 Central Print/Mail GEN FD
Ed & Ed Business-Gen G24-590 95 @ 051920 Color 2 R $4.93
Ed & Ed Business-Gen G24-590  Logistics Surcharge HiH A $3.67
Ed & Ed Business-Gen G24-590 2342 @ .012650 B & W copies i $29.63
Ed & Ed Business-Gen G24-590 43 @ .065230 Color 3 G $2.80
Ed & Ed Business-Gen G24-590 391 @ .038610 Color 1-Minimum H####### $15.10
Total for G/L Account 016704.01.000.00 $56.13
G/L Number: 080204.01.000.00 Planning CE GEN FD
Ed & Ed Business-Gen G24-550  Planning Copies-Min. 440 @.026 H###### $11.81 111066
Ed & Ed Business-Gen G24-614 135 @ .156530 (Min.) Color-Plan ‘i $21.13
Ed & Ed Business-Gen G24-550  Planning Copies-Min. 135 @).156 t###ss# $21.13 111066
Ed & Ed Business-Gen G24-614 440 @ .26840 (Min.) B/W-Planni ‘######## $11.81
Ed & Ed Business-Gen G24-550  Surcharge R $2.31 111066
Ed & Ed Business-Gen G24-614  Logistic Surcharge R $2.31
Total for G/L Account 080204.01.000.00 $70.50
Total for all Vouchers $126.63
Total for Vendor: Ed & Ed Business-Gen $126.63
G/L Number: 071804.01.000.00 Special Recreation Facilities CE GEN FD
Eggan Excavating & Equip - G G24-613  Septic Tank Pump & disposal-Dut H#######  $300.00
Total for G/L Account 071804.01.000.00 $300.00
Total for all Vouchers $300.00
Total for Vendor: Eggan Excavating & Equip - Gen $300.00

G/L Number: 087104.01.000.00

Conservation-Boat Wash Station GEN FD
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Town Of Forestport
Oneida County
New York

Abstract of Audited Vouchers for the period: 8/17/2024 thru 9/16/2024

Description
Entwistle, Cole-Gen G24-551 7@ 20 Boat Wash-Labor R $140.00 111067
Entwistle, Cole-Gen G24-551 7@ 20 Boat Wash-Labor W $140.00 111067
Total for G/L Account 087104.01.000.00 $280.00
Total for all Vouchers $280.00
Total for Vendor: Entwistle, Cole-Gen $280.00 e
G/L Number: 090608.01.000.00 Medical Insuance (Town Share) GEN FD
Excellus - Gen (G24-552  9/24 Town ER Health Ins. Share ‘#######  $6,400.70 111068
Excellus - Gen G24-552  9/24 Town EE Health Ins. Share Hi###ii#  $1,933.18 111068
Excellus - Gen G24-622  10/24 Town EE Health Ins. Share #####H##  $1,933.18
Excellus - Gen G24-622  10/24 Town ER Health Ins. Share H#######E  $6,400.70
Total for G/L. Account 090608.01.000.00 $16,667.76
Total for all Vouchers $16,667.76
Total for Vendor: Excellus - Gen $16,667.76
G/L Number: 080204.01.000.00 Planning CE GEN FD
Fessler, Laurie - Gen G24-554  8/21/24 PBA Meeting HHR §128.75 111069
Total for G/L Account 080204.01.000.00 $128.75
G/L Number: 087104.01.000.00 Conservation-Boat Wash Station GEN FD
Fessler, Laurie - Gen G24-571  17.5 @ 20 Boat Wash Hours 9/4/2024 $350.00 111080
Fessler, Laurie - Gen G24-553  13.5 @ 20 Boat Wash Hours HHHERHHH $270.00 111069
Fessler, Laurie - Gen G24-553  13.5 @ 20 Boat Wash Hours HdE $270.00 111069
Total for G/L Account 087104.01.000.00 $890.00
Total for all Vouchers $1,018.75
3 Total for Vendor: Fessler, Laurie - Gen $1,018.75
G/L Number: 016204.01.000.00 Buildings CE GEN FD
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Town Of Forestport
Oneida County
New York

Abstract of Audited Vouchers for the period: 8/17/2024 thru 9/16/2024

Description
Forestport - Sewer-(Gen) G24-593  Sewer Bill for 12216 Woodhull R #H###H## $79.50
Forestport - Sewer-(Gen) G24-592  Sewer Bill for 11953 River Street i $79.50
Total for G/L Account 016204.01.000.00 $159.00
G/L Number: 071404.01.000.00 Playgrounds/Recreation CE GEN FD
Forestport - Sewer-(Gen) G24-591  Sewer Bill-Scouten Field IR $79.50
Total for G/L. Account 071404.01.000.00 $79.50
Total for all Vouchers $238.50
Total for Vendor: Forestport - Sewer-(Gen) $238.50
G/L Number: 016504.01.000.00 Central Communications CE GEN FD
Frontier - General G24-594  Phone Charge-Assessor 392-5547 Ht#ith#i $145.70
Frontier - General G24-595  Phone Charges-Town Hall HitaE $272.10
Total for G/LL Account 016504.01.000.00 $417.80
Total for all Vouchers $417.80
Total for Vendor: Frontier - General $417.80
G/L Number: 073104.01.000.00 Youth Programs CE GEN FD
Galligan, Ashley G24-572 2 @ 100-Art Club Coordinator 9/4/2024 $200.00 111081
Total for G/L Account 073104.01.000.00 $200.00
Total for all Vouchers $200.00
Total for Vendor: Galligan, Ashley $200.00
G/L Number: 016704.01.000.00 Central Print/Mail GEN FD
GreatAmerica Fin-Gen G24-596  Copy Room Copier Leas Pyt. Wi $138.99
Total for G/L Account 016704.01.000.00 $138.99
Total for all Vouchers $138.99
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Town Of Forestport
Oneida County
New York

Abstract of Audited Vouchers for the period: 8/17/2024 thru 9/16/2024

Description
Total for Vendor: GreatAmerica Fin-Gen $138.99
G/L Number: 016204.01.000.00 Buildings CE GEN FD
Greico, Domenic - Gen G24-555 36 @ 16 Maint. Helper-Labor HEHHHH $576.00 111070
Total for G/L Account 016204.01.000.00 $576.00
Total for all Vouchers $576.00
Total for Vendor: Greico, Domenic - Gen $576.00
G/L Number: 090608.01.000.00 Medical Insuance (Town Share) GEN FD
Hajdasz, Dorothy - Gen G24-597  9/24 Medicare Reimbursement — H####### $69.10
Total for G/I. Account 090608.01.000.00 $69.10
Total for all Vouchers $69.10
Total for Vendor: Hajdasz, Dorothy - Gen $69.10
G/L Number: 016204.01.000.00 Buildings CE GEN FD
Halpin's Fuel Service-Gen G24-598 6000 Gal. @ 2.599 Fuel Oil-Town H###### $15,594.00
Total for G/L Account 016204.01.000.00 $15,594.00
Total for all Vouchers $15,594.00
Total for Vendor: Halpin's Fuel Service-Gen $15,594.00
G/L Number: 051324.01.000.00 Hwy Garage Bldg CE GEN FD
Hitzeroth, Roger-Gen. G24-599  24@ .85 2x4x 12'Rough Cut  H####### $20.00
Hitzeroth, Roger-Gen. G24-599  45@ .85 1x 6x 8 Rouch Cut  HH###H## $38.00
Hitzeroth, Roger-Gen. G24-599 26 @ .85 2x 10 x 8' Rough Cut HH###u### $21.10
Total for G/L Account 051324.01.000.00 $79.10
Total for all Vouchers $79.10
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Town Of Forestport
Oneida County
New York

Abstract of Audited Vouchers for the period: 8/17/2024 thru 9/16/2024

Description
Total for Vendor: Hitzeroth, Roger-Gen. $79.10
G/L Number: 090608.01.000.00 Medical Insuance (Town Share) GEN FD
Kardash, Nancy - Gen G24-600  9/24 Medicare Reimbursement — HH####### $69.10
Total for G/L Account 090608.01.000.00 $69.10
Total for all Vouchers $69.10
Total for Vendor: Kardash, Nancy - Gen $69.10
G/L Number: 051324.01.000.00 Hwy Garage Bldg CE GEN FD
Main Heating, LLC-Gen G24-601  Annual Sve. Charge-Waste Qil Fu #######  $479.00
Main Heating, LLC-Gen G24-601  oil Plunger-Waste Oil Furnace-H H####HHH# $12.00
Main Heating, LL.C-Gen G24-601  9-5 Nozzle-Waste Oil Furnace-H H####### $39.00
Total for G/L Account 051324.01.000.00 $530.00
Total for all Vouchers $530.00
Total for Vendor: Main Heating, LLC-Gen $530.00
G/L Number: 016204.01.000.00 Buildings CE GEN FD
Nationalgrid - Gen G24-557  Electric-1/2 Hydro Garage 57003 Hi###### $9.31 111071
Nationalgrid - Gen G24-558  Electric Twin Bridges 44007 iR $22.86 111071
Total for G/L Account 016204.01.000.00 $32.17
G/L Number: 051324.01.000.00 Hwy Garage Bldg CE GEN FD
Nationalgrid - Gen G24-559  Electric-Town Barn 42109 R $323.12 111071
Total for G/L Account 051324.01.000.00 $323.12
G/L Number: 051824.01.000.00 Street Lighting CE GEN FD
Nationalgrid - Gen (G24-568  8/24-Street Lighting Electric Servi #####it##  $1,341.07 111078
Total for G/L Account 051824.01.000.00 $1,341.07
G/L Number: 071404.01.000.00 Playgrounds/Recreation CE GEN FD
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Town Of Forestport
Oneida County
New York

Abstract of Audited Vouchers for the period: 8/17/2024 thru 9/16/2024

Description
Nationalgrid - Gen G24-560  Electric-Scouten Field-09006 T $22.86 111071
Total for G/L Account 071404.01.000.00 $22.86
G/L Number: 071804.01.000.00 Special Recreation Facilities CE GEN FD
Nationalgrid - Gen G24-561  Electric Dutch Hill Field-42116  Hi#t###### $62.06 111071
Total for G/L. Account 071804.01.000.00 $62.06
G/L Number: 073104.01.000.00 Youth Programs CE GEN FD
Nationalgrid - Gen G24-556  7/24 Electric-Woodgate Bldg,. 411 H######H# $20.20 111071
Total for G/L. Account 073104.01.000.00 $20.20
Total for all Vouchers $1,801.48
Total for Vendor: Nationalgrid - Gen $1,801.48
G/L Number: 016504.01.000.00 Central Communications CE GEN FD
Northland Communicat - Gen G24-602  Phone Service-Town Hall HitR $532.46
Total for G/L Account 016504.01.000.00 $532.46
G/L Number: 051324.01.000.00 Hwy Garage Bldg CE GEN FD
Northland Communicat - Gen G24-602  Phone Service-Highway Barn R $117.22
Total for G/L Account 051324.01.000.00 $117.22
Total for all Vouchers $649.68
Total for Vendor: Northland Communicat - Gen $649.68
G/L Number: 087104.01.000.00 Conservation-Boat Wash Station GEN FD
Polcaro, Angelina-Gen G24-573 22 @ 20 Boat Wash Hours 9/4/12024  $440.00 111082
Polcaro, Angelina-Gen G24-562  27.5 @ 20 Boat Wash Labor W $550.00 111072
Total for G/L Account 087104.01.000.00 $990.00
Total for all Vouchers $990.00
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Town Of Forestport
Oneida County
New York

Abstract of Audited Vouchers for the period: 8/17/2024 thru 9/16/2024

Description
Total for Vendor: Polcaro, Angelina-Gen $990.00
G/L Number: 080204.01.000.00 Planning CE GEN FD
Quill - General G24-603  PBA Approval Stamp HHHFHHHHH $55.99
Total for G/L Account 080204.01.000.00 $55.99
Total for all Vouchers $55.99
Total for Vendor: Quill - General $55.99
G/L Number: 016204.01.000.00 Buildings CE GEN FD
Rauscher Bros. - Gen G24-604  8/24 Town Hall R $120.00
Total for G/L Account 016204.01.000.00 $120.00
G/L Number: 051324.01.000.00 Hwy Garage Bldg CE GEN FD
Rauscher Bros. - Gen G24-604  8/24 Town Bam HHHRR A $120.00
Total for G/L Account 051324.01.000.00 $120.00
G/L Number: 071804.01.000.00 Special Recreation Facilities CE GEN FD
Rauscher Bros. - Gen (G24-604  8/24 Dutch Hill Field HHHHHY $100.00
Total for G/L Account 071804.01.000.00 $100.00
Total for all Vouchers $340.00
- Total for Vendor: Rauscher Bros. - Gen $340.00 o
G/L Number: 090608.01.000.00 Medical Insuance (Town Share) GEN FD
Ritter, Mark - Gen G24-605  9/24 Medicare Reimbursement — H##f#H####H $69.10
Total for G/L Account 090608.01.000.00 $69.10
Total for all Vouchers $69.10
Total for Vendor: Ritter, Mark - Gen $69.10
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Town Of Forestport
Oneida County
New York

Abstract of Audited Vouchers for the period: 8/17/2024 thru 9/16/2024

Description
G/L Number: 014104.01.000.00 Town Clerk CE GEN FD
Rome Sentinel Co - Gen (G24-606  Tentative Budget & Woodgate Sc H#####H# $12.96
Rome Sentinel Co - Gen G24-618  Public Hearings-Budget Worksho i $10.99
Total for G/L Account 014104.01.000.00 $23.95
G/L Number: 080104.01.000.00 Zoning CE GEN FD
Rome Sentinel Co - Gen G24-615 PBA Public Hearing-Hocksema  Hi#H#i#### $9.66
Rome Sentinel Co - Gen G24-617 PBA Public Hearing-VanValkenb ####H##i4 $9.00
Rome Sentinel Co - Gen G24-616  PBA Public Hearing-Rockhill HiHHH $9.66
Total for G/L. Account 080104.01.000.00 $28.32
Total for all Vouchers $52.27
Total for Vendor: Rome Sentinel Co - Gen $52.27
G/L Number: 090608.01.000.00 Medical Insuance (Town Share) GEN FD
Rubyor, MaryAnn L. G24-607  9/24 Medicare Reimbursement — H######4 $69.10
Total for G/L Account 090608.01.000.00 $69.10
Total for all Vouchers $69.10
Total for Vendor: Rubyor, MaryAnn L. $69.10
G/L Number: 016504.01.000.00 Central Communications CE GEN FD
Spectrum-Gen G24-570  Internet service 8/24-9/23/24-Tow  9/4/2024 $4.99 111083
Total for G/L Account 016504.01.000.00 $4.99
Total for all Vouchers $4.99
Total for Vendor: Spectrum-Gen $4.99 _
G/L Number: 002610.01.000.00 Fines, Forfeits of Bail GEN FD
State Controller-Justice G24-619  7/24 Fines & Fees-State Controlle ########  $1,376.00
Total for G/L Account 002610.01.000.00 $1,376.00
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Town Of Forestport
Oneida County
New York

Abstract of Audited Vouchers for the period: 8/17/2024 thru 9/16/2024

Description
Total for all Vouchers $1,376.00
Total for Vendor: State Controller-Justice $1,376.00
G/L Number: 085104.01.000.00 Community Beautification GEN FD
Swartout Construction Co - Ge G24-608  8/24 Portable-Boat Launch HRHHH $140.00
Swartout Construction Co - Ge G24-608  8/24 Portable-Otter Lake iR $140.00
Total for G/L Account 085104.01.000.00 $280.00
Total for all Vouchers $280.00
Total for Vendor: Swartout Construction Co - Gen $280.00 -
G/L Number: 014104.01.000.00 Town Clerk CE GEN FD
Terry, Tracy-Gen G24-609 112 @ .56-Mileage-Banking 8/13- HH#i# $62.72
Terry, Tracy-Gen G24-609 53 @ .56-Mileage-DataFlow 9/10/ Kt $29.68
Terry, Tracy-Gen G24-609  Data Flow-Mylar Map of Town R H#H#H### $38.50
Total for G/L Account 014104.01.000.00 $130.90
Total for all Vouchers $130.90
Total for Vendor: Terry, Tracy-Gen $130.90
G/L Number: 080204.01.600.00 Planning CE GEN FD
Thomas, Carl - Gen G24-563  8/21/24 PBA Meeting Rt $128.75 111073
Total for G/L Account 080204.01.000.00 $128.75
Total for all Vouchers $128.75
) Total for Vendor: Thomas, Carl - Gen $128.75
G/L Number: 016104.01.000.00 Central Services Admin.-software/programs GEN FD
Total Solutions-Gen G24-610 6 @ 6.00 MS 365 Bus. Basic 10/2 H####i# $36.00
Total Solutions-Gen G24-610 13 @ 12.50 MS 365 Bus. Std. 10/ Hi###=## $162.50

Report Date: 9/16/2024 12:20:22 PM Page: 13 of 16 Pages



Town Of Forestport
Oneida County
New York

Abstract of Audited Vouchers for the period: 8/17/2024 thru 9/16/2024

Description
Total Solutions-Gen G24-610  10/24 TS Managed Services HEREEHA $950.00
Total Solutions-Gen (G24-564  New Server Installation & Migrati #######  $6,670.00 111074
Total Solutions-Gen G24-564 5 ftRed Cable K $17.97 111074
Total for G/L Account 016104.01.000.00 $7.,836.47
Total for all Vouchers $7,836.47
Total for Vendor: Total Solutions-Gen $7,836.47
G/L Number: 016204.01.000.00 Buildings CE GEN FD
Verizon-Gen G24-569  6/21-8/20 Jackpack 315-271-7502 Ht####iH $15.66 111079
Verizon-Gen G24-569  6/21-8/20 Jackpack 315-271-7502 Hitt#tsiis $20.70 111079
Total for G/L Account 016204.01.000.00 $36.36
G/L Number: 016504.01.000.00 Central Communications CE GEN FD
Verizon-Gen G24-569  6/21-8/20 Bldg/Grds 315-335-747 H###iii#h $53.45 111079
Verizon-Gen G24-569  6/21-8/20 Bidg/Grds 315-335-747 Hi#####i# $16.66 111079
Total for G/L Account 016504.01.000.00 $70.11
G/L Number: 050104.01.000.00 Highway Administration CE GEN FD
Verizon-Gen G24-569  6/21-8/20 Hwy Super 315-335-76 HHtf##i $16.67 111079
Verizon-Gen G24-569  6/21-8/20 Hwy Super 315-335-76 H#H##### $49.01 111079
Total for G/L Account 050104.01.000.00 $65.68
G/L Number: 086644.01.000.00 Codes Enforcement CE GEN FD
Verizon-Gen G24-569  6/21-8/20 Codes 315-795-0358  Hiu####i# $49.01 111079
Verizon-Gen G24-569  6/21-8/20 Codes 315-795-0358-M H#####H# $16.49 111079
Total for G/L. Account 086644.01.000.00 $65.50
Total for all Vouchers $237.65
Total for Vendor: Verizon-Gen $237.65
G/L Number: 087104.01.000.00 Conservation-Boat Wash Station GEN FD

Report Date: 9/16/2024 12:20:22 PM Page: 14 of 16 Pages



Town Of Forestport
Oneida County
New York

Abstract of Audited Vouchers for the period: 8/17/2024 thru 9/16/2024

Description

Weaver, Kyle-Gen 34.5 @ 20 Boat Wash Labor HEHR $690.00 111075
Weaver, Kyle-Gen 34.5 @ 20 Boat Wash Labor HHHHHHH $690.00 111075
Weaver, Kyle-Gen 64.5 @ 20 Boat Wash Hours 9/4/2024  $1,290.00 111084

Total for G/L Account 087104.01.000.00 $2,670.00

Total for all Vouchers $2,670.00

Total for Vendor: Weaver, Kyle-Gen $2,670.00

G/L Number: 087104.01.000.00 Conservation-Boat Wash Station GEN FD

Welch, Ryan-Gen 10 @ 20 Boat Wash Labor HHHHH $200.00 111076
Welch, Ryan-Gen 11 @ 20 Boat Wash Labor HR B $220.00 111076
Welch, Ryan-Gen 18.25 @ 20 Boat Wash Hours 9/4/2024 $365.00 111085

Total for G/L Account 087104.01.000.00 $785.00
Total for all Vouchers $785.00
Total for Vendor: Welch, Ryan-Gen $785.00

G/L Number: 016204.01.000.00

Workwise Compliance-Gen

Buildings CE GEN FD

NYS Compliance Posters

HEEHE $214.90

Total for G/L Account 016204.01.000.00 $214.90
Total for all Vouchers $214.90
Total for Vendor: Workwise Compliance-Gen $214.90

Report Date: 9/16/2024 12:20:22 PM
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Town Of Forestport
Oneida County
New York

Abstract of Audited Vouchers for the period: 8/17/2024 thru 9/16/2024

Description

Grand Total of all Vouchers $57,458.80

I hereby certify that the vouchers listed on this abstract for this period consisting of these attached pages

were audited and allowed in the amounts shown. Authorization is hereby given and direction is made to pay
each of the claimants the amount opposite his name.

Authorized Official

Authorized Official

Authorized Official

Authorized Official

Date

Authorized Official

Authorized Official

Authorized Official
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Town Of Forestport
Oneida County
New York

Abstract of Audited Vouchers for the period: 8/17/2024 thru 9/16/2024

Description
G/L Number: 051304.03.000.00 Machinery CE HWY FD
Allegiamce Truck Utica-Hwy H24-254  Belt-Truck 1 R $93.14
Allegiamce Truck Utica-Hwy H24-254  Poly Rib Gold Label Belts-Truck ‘######## $82.60
Allegiamce Truck Utica-Hwy H24-254  Shop Supplies-Truck 1 i $33.06
Allegiamce Truck Utica-Hwy H24-254  Labor Diagnostic Fee-Truck 1 R $232.00
Total for G/L Account 051304.03.000.00 $440.80
Total for all Vouchers $440.80
Total for Vendor: Allegiamce Truck Utica-Hwy $440.80
G/L Number: 051304.03.000.00 Machinery CE HWY FD
CJLogging - Hwy H24-242 2 (@ 23.03 Fitting 40G3C-Truck 1 #######H $46.06
C J Logging - Hwy H24-242 176 @) 1.28 Hose 3/4" 2W Hosera Hi##g - $225.28
Total for G/L Account 051304.03.000.00 $271.34
G/L Number: 051404.03.000.00 Brush & Weed (Misc.) CE HWY FD
C J Logging - Hwy H24-243 2 @ 17.95 Chain saw chain HiftRHH $35.90
Total for G/L Account 051404.03.000.00 $35.90
Total for all Vouchers $307.24
- Total for Vendor: CJ Logging - Hwy $307.24
G/L Number: 051324.03.000.00 Hwy Garage Bldg CE HWY FD
Cintas Corp-Hwy H24-247  Lens/Screen Wipes 36/BX A $13.88
Cintas Corp-Hwy H24-247  Biofreeze Small Hit $20.64
Cintas Corp-Hwy H24-247  Hard Surface Disinfectant R $8.45
Cintas Corp-Hwy H24-247  Service Charge HEHH $23.66
Total for G/L Account 051324.03.000.00 $66.63
Total for all Vouchers $66.63
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Town Of Forestport
Oneida County
New York

Abstract of Audited Vouchers for the period: 8/17/2024 thru 9/16/2024

Description

Total for Vendor: Cintas Corp-Hwy $66.63

G/L Number: 051304.03.000.00 Machinery CE HWY FD

Gillees Auto Truck & Marine, IH24-251  NAPA The Legend Professional-T Hi######  $187.62
Gillees Auto Truck & Marine, 1 H24-248  Power Steering Fluid (1 Gal.) HHR R $21.22

Gillees Auto Truck & Marine, | H24-249 1 Work Lmp-Truck 1 it $17.31
Gillees Auto Truck & Marine, | H24-250  Air Filter HEHEHHH $34.66
Total for G/L. Account 051304.03.000.00 $260.81
Total for all Vouchers $260.81
Total for Vendor: Gillees Auto Truck & Marine, Inc.-Hwy $260.81
G/L Number: 051122.03.000.00 Permanent Improvement EQ(chips) HWY FD
Gorman Construction-Hwy H24-255 3 Days @ 300. Skid Steer iR $900.00

Gorman Construction-Hwy H24-255 3 Days @ 2,150. Roller w/ Opera HH#H##i#H#4  $6,450.00
Gorman Construction-Hwy H24-255 3 Days @ 2,200. Pugmill w/ Oper ######H#  $6,600.00
Gorman Construction-Hwy H24-255 3 Days @ 3,700. Paver w/ Operat H#####i### $11,100.00
Gorman Construction-Hwy H24-255 30,468 Gal @ 3.30 Cold Patch Pa H######4 $100,544.40

Total for G/L Account 051122.03.000.00 $125,594.40

Total for all Vouchers $125,594.40

Total for Vendor: Gorman Construction-Hwy $125,594.40

G/L Number: 051304.03.000.00 Machinery CE HWY FD

Haun Welding Supply - Hwy H24-245 217 @ .27 Cylinder Days beyond H#####H $58.59
Haun Welding Supply - Hwy H24-245  -62 @ .42 Cylinder Rental Credit H###### ($26.04)

Haun Welding Supply - Hwy H24-245 9 @ .42 Cyl. Maint. & Requal.  ######## $3.78
Haun Welding Supply - Hwy H24-245 341 @ .42 Cylinder Rental HitaE $143.22
Total for G/L Account 051304.03.000.00 $179.55
Total for all Vouchers $179.55
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Town Of Forestport
Oneida County
New York

Abstract of Audited Vouchers for the period: 8/17/2024 thru 9/16/2024

Description
Total for Vendor: Haun Welding Supply - Hwy $179.55
G/L Number: 050101.03.000.00 Highway Administration PS HWY FD
Kardash, Nancy - Hwy H24-235 12 @ 20 Clerk Hours R $240.00 255270
Kardash, Nancy - Hwy H24-235 12 @ 20 Clerk Hours HasRERY $240.00 255270
Kardash, Nancy - Hwy H24-239 24 @ 20 Hwy Clerk Hours 9/4/2024 $480.00 255274
Total for G/L Account 050101.03.000.00 $960.00
G/L Number: 050104.03.000.00 Highway Administration CE HWY FD
Kardash, Nancy - Hwy H24-240  Roll of 200 Postage Stamps 9/4/2024 $73.00 255274
Total for G/L Account 050104.03.000.00 $73.00
Total for all Vouchers $1,033.00
- Total for Vendor: Kardash, Nancy - Hwy $1,033.00
G/L Number: 051104.03.000.00 General Repairs CE HWY FD
Lazarus, Megan-Hwy H24-246  Nuisance Beaver Removal et $75.00
Total for G/L Account 051104.03.000.00 $75.00
Total for all Vouchers $75.00
Total for Vendor: Lazarus, Megan-Hwy $75.00
G/L Number: 051304.03.000.00 Machinery CE HWY FD
Light's Auto Parts - Hwy H24-254 NAPA Gold Air Filter-Truck 7  HititHi# $19.81
Light's Auto Parts - Hwy H24-253  Lincoln Rechargable 20V Lithium /########  $139.99
Light's Auto Parts - Hwy H24-252 NAPA Gold Air Filter Returned f Hi####### ($75.60)
Total for G/L Account 051304.03.000.00 $84.20
Total for all Vouchers $84.20
Total for Vendor: Light's Auto Parts - Hwy $84.20

Report Date: 9/16/2024 11:56:08 AM
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Town Of Forestport
Oneida County
New York

Abstract of Audited Vouchers for the period: 8/17/2024 thru 9/16/2024

Description
G/L Number: 090608.03.000.00 Medical Insuance (Town Share) HWY FD
NYS Teamsters H & H- Hwy H24-236  August-2024 Hwy Healthcare-EE H#######  $854.82 255271
NYS Teamsters H & H- Hwy H24-236  August-2024 Hwy Healthcare-ER #H#######  $5,152.55 255271
Total for G/L Account 090608.03.000.00 $6,007.37
Total for all Vouchers $6,007.37
Total for Vendor: NYS Teamsters H & H - Hwy $6,007.37
G/L Number: 051104.03.000.00 General Repairs CE HWY FD
Spectrum-Hwy H24-244  Intemet Service Hwy Clerk 9/1-9/ Hi#ititiis $99.99
Total for G/L Account 051104.03.000.00 $99.99
Total for all Vouchers $99.99
Total for Vendor: Spectrum-Hwy $99.99 .
G/L Number: 051972.03.000.00 Highway Equipment - trucks etc HWY FD
Steel Sales Inc.-Hwy H24-241 10 @ 1.10 Hex Nut Hardware 9/4/2024 $11.00 255275
Steel Sales Inc.-Hwy H24-241 2 @ 115 Steel for Cat Loader 9/4/2024 $230.00 255275
Steel Sales Inc.-Hwy H24-241 10 @ 3.30 Plow Bolt Hardware 9/4/2024 $33.00 255275
Steel Sales Inc.-Hwy H24-241  Freight & Handling 9/4/2024 $54.00 255275
Steel Sales Inc.-Hwy H24-241 2 @ 335 Cat Loader Edge 9/4/2024 $670.00 255275
Total for G/L Account 051972.03.000.00 $998.00
Total for all Vouchers $998.00
Total for Vendor: Steel Sales Inc.-Hwy $998.00
G/L Number: 050104.03.000.00 Highway Administration CE HWY FD
Tolls By Mail - Hwy H24-238 EZ Pass HiH A $2.49 255272
Total for G/L Account 050104.03.000.00 $2.49
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Town Of Forestport
Oneida County
New York

Abstract of Audited Vouchers for the period: 8/17/2024 thru 9/16/2024

Description
Total for all Vouchers $2.49
Total for Vendor: Tolls By Mail - Hwy $2.49
G/L Number: 051324.03.000.00 Hwy Garage Bldg CE HWY FD

Verizon-Hwy H24-237  77/21-8/20 Hwy Foreman-315-335- Hi# i $7.83 255273
Verizon-Hwy H24-237  6/21-7/20 Hwy Foreman-315-335- HHt####i# $7.83 255273
Verizon-Hwy H24-237  7/21-8/20 Hwy Foreman-315-335- H#####H# $30.50 255273
Verizon-Hwy H24-237  6/21-7/20 Hwy Foreman-315-335- Hi####### $30.49 255273

Total for G/L Account 051324.03.000.00 $76.65

Total for all Vouchers $76.65

Total for Vendor: Verizon-Hwy $76.65
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Town Of Forestport
Oneida County
New York

Abstract of Audited Vouchers for the period: 8/17/2024 thru 9/16/2024

Description

Grand Total of all Vouchers  $135,226.13

I hereby certify that the vouchers listed on this abstract for this period consisting of these attached pages
were audited and allowed in the amounts shown. Authorization is hereby given and direction is made to pay

each of the claimants the amount opposite his name.

Authorized Official Date

Authorized Official Authorized Official
Authorized Official Authorized Official
Authorized Official Authorized Official
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Town Of Forestport
Oneida County (/l) OM

New York

Abstract of Audited Vouchers for the period: 8/17/2024 thru 9/16/2024

Description

G/L Number: 083404.08.000.00 Transmission/Distribution CE WATER DIST
Amazon - Water W24-93 4 @ 18.79 Kwikset Tylo Entry Do H######## $75.16
Total for G/L Account 083404.08.000.00 $75.16
Total for all Vouchers $75.16
Total for Vendor: Amazon - Water §$75.16
G/L Number: 083204.08.000.00 Source Power Pump CE WATER DIST
C & R Hardware - Water W24-94 2 @ 40 Chlorine w/ Deposit (5 Ga Hi####### $80.00
Total for G/L Account 083204.08.000.00 $80.00
Total for all Vouchers $80.00
- Total for Vendor: C & R Hardware - Water $80.00
G/L Number: 083304.08.000.00 Purification CE WATER DIST

Converse Laboratories, Inc.-W W24-98 Water Testing-Total Trihalometha H####### $68.00
Converse Laboratories, Inc.-W W24-98  Water Testing-EPA 5521.2-HAA H###H##  $158.00

Total for G/I. Account 083304.08.000.00 $226.00
Total for all Vouchers $226.00
Total for Vendor: Converse Laboratories, Inc.-Water $226.00 B
G/L Number: 083204.08.000.00 Source Power Pump CE WATER DIST
Frontier - Water W24-96  9/24 Phone line between water pla Hi####### $224.31
Frontier - Water W24-95  9/24 Phone line charges for tank | H########  $159.29
Total for G/L Account 083204.08.000.00 $383.60
Total for all Vouchers $383.60
Total for Vendor: Frontier - Water $38_3__'60 |
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Town Of Forestport
Oneida County
New York

Abstract of Audited Vouchers for the period: 8/17/2024 thru 9/16/2024

G/L Number: 083304.08.000.00

Description

Purification CE WATER DIST

Life Science-Water W24-87  Surcharge HH R $3.20 22765
Life Science-Water W24-87  Testing-Coliform/E. coli HHH Y $40.00 22765
Total for G/L Account 083304.08.000.00 $43.20

Total for all Vouchers $43.20

Total for Vendor: Life Science-Water

$43.20

G/L Number: 083204.08.000.00

Source Power Pump CE WATER DIST

Nationalgrid - Water W24-91  Electric River St. Chlorination-89 H########  $605.31 22766
Nationalgrid - Water W24-88  Electric Lorraine Rd. Pump Statio HHisH###H#H# $84.34 22766
Nationalgrid - Water W24-89  Electric-Hydro Pneu. -57003 HiHHHE $9.30 22766
Nationalgrid - Water W24-90  Electric Irish Settle. Pump Station ########  $115.85 22766
Total for G/L Account 083204.08.000.00 $814.80
Total for all Vouchers $814.80
Total for Vendor: Nationalgrid - Water $814.80
G/L Number: 083204.08.000.00 Source Power Pump CE WATER DIST
New York State Rural Water A W24-97  Annual Membership Dues Rt $266.00
Total for G/L. Account 083204.08.000.00 $266.00
Total for all Vouchers $266.00
Total for Vendor: New York State Rural Water Assoc.

G/L Number: 083304.08.000.00

Pace Analytical Svcs.-Water
Pace Analytical Sves.-Water
Pace Analytical Svcs.-Water
Pace Analytical Svcs.-Water

W24-99
W24-99
W24-99
W24-99

Purification CE WATER DIST

2 @ 7 NB-Sample Disposal Fee ‘it
2 @ 35 NB5210B (10 Day) Hi
2 @20 NB2540D (10 Day) et
NB-Environmental Impact Fee = HH#######

$266.00

$14.00
$70.00
$40.00
$30.00

Report Date: 9/16/2024 12:04:04 PM
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Town Of Forestport
Oneida County
New York

Abstract of Audited Vouchers for the period: 8/17/2024 thru 9/16/2024

Description

Total for G/L Account 083304.08.000.00 $154.00

Total for all Vouchers $154.00

Total for Vendor: Pace Analytical Sves.-Water $154.00

G/L Number: 083204.08.000.00 Source Power Pump CE WATER DIST

Verizon - Water W24-92  6/21-7/20 Water iPad HHHEH $10.36 22767
Verizon - Water W24-92  6/21-7/20 Water iPad-Monthly fee H###### $7.83 22767
Verizon - Water W24-92  7/21-8/20 Water iPad-Monthly fee H#####i# $7.83 22767
Verizon - Water W24-92  7/21-8/20 Water iPad W $10.34 22767

Total for G/L Account 083204.08.000.00 $36.36

Total for all Vouchers $36.36

Total for Vendor: Verizon - Water $36.36
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Town Of Forestport
Oneida County
New York

Abstract of Audited Vouchers for the period: 8/17/2024 thru 9/16/2024

Description

Grand Total of all Vouchers $2,079.12

I hereby certify that the vouchers listed on this abstract for this period consisting of these attached pages
were audited and allowed in the amounts shown. Authorization is hereby given and direction is made to pay
each of the claimants the amount opposite his name.

Authorized Official Date

Authorized Official Authorized Official
Authorized Official Authorized Official
Authorized Official | Authorized Official

Report Date: 9/16/2024 12:04:04 PM Page: 4 of 4 Pages



Town Of Forestport ;
Oneida County ‘9"7 &/
New York

Abstract of Audited Vouchers for the period: 8/17/2024 thru 9/16/2024

Description
G/L Number: 081204.09.000.00 Sanitary Sewers CE SEWER DIST
C & R Hardware - Sewer S24-61 Hose Barb 3/8H x 1/4MP R $4.79
C & R Hardware - Sewer S24-61 Hose Clamp 7/16"-1" i $2.79
C & R Hardware - Sewer $24-60 2 @ 9.99 RTV Blue Silicone Gask H####i# $19.98
C & R Hardware - Sewer S24-60 Hose Clamp 6'-7' R $5.69
C & R Hardware - Sewer S24-60 2 @ 3.99 Hose Clamp 2-3/4"-3-3/ Hi#### $7.98
C & R Hardware - Sewer S24-59 Teflon Tape 3/4" x 260" I $2.99
C & R Hardware - Sewer S24-59 Nipple Galv. 1/4" x 3" L R $3.99
C & R Hardware - Sewer S24-59 Ball Valve-Brass 1/4" FIP FLAM Hidti#Hi# $11.99
Total for G/L Account 081204.09.000.00 $60.20
Total for all Vouchers $60.20
Total for Vendor: C & R Hardware - Sewer $60.20 B
G/L. Number: 081304.09.000.00 Treatmt/Disposal CE SEWER DIST
Life Science-Sewer S24-58 Sample Handling Fee HHHR $20.00
Total for G/L Account 081304.09.000.00 $20.00
Total for all Vouchers $20.00
Total for Vendor: Life Science-Sewer $20.00
G/L Number: 081304.09.000.00 Treatmt/Disposal CE SEWER DIST
Nationalgrid - Sewer S24-57 Electric River St. Waste -42108  #H#Hi####  $226.51 31702
Nationalgrid - Sewer S24-56 Electic Service Dutch Hill Lift-42 HHi####it $37.81 31702
Total for G/L Account 081304.09.000.00 $264.32
Total for all Vouchers $264.32
Total for Vendor: Nationalgrid - Sewer $264.32
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Town Of Forestport
Oneida County
New York

Abstract of Audited Vouchers for the period: 8/17/2024 thru 9/16/2024

Description

Grand Total of all Vouchers $344.52

I hereby certify that the vouchers listed on this abstract for this period consisting of these attached pages

were audited and allowed in the amounts shown. Authorization is hereby given and direction is made to pay
each of the claimants the amount opposite his name.

Authorized Official Date

Authorized Official Authorized Official
Authorized Official Authorized Official
Authorized Official Authorized Official
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Town Of Forestport ,
Oneida County 8'\16)(-140 YN

New York

Abstract of Audited Vouchers for the period: 8/17/2024 thru 9/16/2024

Description
G/L Number: 083204.12.000.00 Source Power Pump CE BUCKHOR WATER DISTRICT
National Grid-Buckhorn B24-27 8/1-8/30/24 Electric-80437-73117 Hi####is $97.46
National Grid-Buckhorn B24-26 Electric-Buck Lane Water Dist. #2 HH##it##i# $60.31 1074
Total for G/L. Account 083204.12.000.00 $157.77
Total for all Vouchers $157.77

Total for Vendor: National Grid-Buckhorn $157.77
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Town Of Forestport
Oneida County
New York

Abstract of Audited Vouchers for the period: 8/17/2024 thru 9/16/2024

Description

Grand Total of all Vouchers $157.77

I hereby certify that the vouchers listed on this abstract for this period consisting of these attached pages
were audited and allowed in the amounts shown. Authorization is hereby given and direction is made to pay
each of the claimants the amount opposite his name.

Authorized Official Date

Authorized Official Authorized Official
Authorized Official Authorized Official
Authorized Official Authorized Official
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Town Of Forestport

Escrm

\
Oneida County P[Wﬂ”’\é
New York
Abstract of Audited Vouchers for the period: 8/17/2024 thru 9/16/2024
Description
G/L Number: 080904.17.014.00 Admin CE Planning Escrow Copies/fax
Forestport, Town Of - Esc PB24-20  Photocopies-Donatelli Subdivisio Hi###it### $1.50
Total for G/L Account 080904.17.014.00 $1.50
G/L Number: 080904.17.016.00 Admin CE Planning Escrow Mailing/postage/envelopes
Forestport, Town Of - Esc PB24-20  Mailing, Postage/Env.-Donatelli S i $5.88
Total for G/L Account 080904.17.016.00 $5.88
G/L Number: 080904.17.017.00 Admin CE Planning Escrow Ads
Forestport, Town Of - Esc PB24-20  Advertising-Donatelli Subdivision H####H#H## $13.61
Total for G/L Account 080904.17.017.00 $13.61
G/L Number: 080904.17.018.00 Admin CE Planning Escrow checks written
Forestport, Town Of - Esc PB24-20  Check Charges-Donatelli Subdivis H####### $2.00
Total for G/L Account 080904.17.018.00 $2.00
Total for all Vouchers $22.99
Total for Vendor: Forestport, Town Of - Esc $22.99

Report Date: 9/16/2024 12:33:58 PM Page: 1 of 2 Pages



Town Of Forestport
Oneida County
New York

Abstract of Audited Vouchers for the period: 8/17/2024 thru 9/16/2024

Description

Grand Total of all Vouchers $22.99

I hereby certify that the vouchers listed on this abstract for this period consisting of these attached pages
were audited and allowed in the amounts shown. Authorization is hereby given and direction is made to pay

each of the claimants the amount opposite his name.

Authorized Official Date

Authorized Official Authorized Official
Authorized Official Authorized Official
Authorized Official Authorized Official

Report Date: 9/16/2024 12:33:58 PM Page: 2 of 2 Pages



Water Systems Operation Report

Microbiological Samples and Free Chlorine Residual + Other Samples

MONTHLY SUBMISSION FORM
Oneida County

August-24 |

PLEASE SUBMIT ALL LABORATORY RESULTS WHEN RECEIVED &/or REQUIRE LABORATORY SUBMISSION TO ONEIDA COUNTY HEALTH DEPARTMENT

Irish- Settiment 08/08/24

Negative 0.28

Sample Collector;
NYSDOH Certified Laboratory used

Did a M&R violation occur during this monitoring period? No If “Yes,” check reason(s) below:

Aclual number of rouline samples is fewer than required.
Did not collect / analyze required number of repeal samples.
Did nol collect / analyze for E. coli for positive Tolal Cofiform from routine / repeat sample.

Did a MCL violation occur during this monitoring period? No If “Yes,” check reason(s) below (see also Part 5, Table 6 for additional information):

For systems collecling less than 40 samples per month : wo or more of the samples (routine and / or repeal) are positive for Total Coliform (= Tolal Coliform MCL violation).
For systems collecling 40 or mora samples per monlh : more than 5% of the samples (routine and / or repeal) are positive for Tolaf Coliform { = Tolal Coliform MCL violation),
The original sample was E.coli posilive and al leas! 1 repsal sample was positive for Total Coliform ( = E.coli MCL violation).

Reminder: System must collect a minimum of five (5) routine microbiological monitoring samples during the month following a Total Coliform Positive sample collection,

Sample Collector:
NYSDOH Certified Laboratory used:

Comments:

As required by 5-1.72, “Operation of a Public Water System,” a copy of this form shall be sent to your local health department by the 10th calendar
day of the next reporting period.

Instructions: Complete form and submit to the Oneida County Health Department within 10 days of the close of the reporting period.
800 Park Avenue, Utica, NY 13501 - Fax: 315-798-6486 - email; sclive@ocgov.net



Water Systems Operation Report MONTHLY SUBMISSION FORM

For Single Distribution System - Systems with Chlorine and other treatment (e.g. UV, Filtration) i Oneida County

Instructions: Complete form and submil to the Oneida County Healih Department within 10 days of the close of the reporting period.

185 Genesee Street, 4th Floor, Utica, NY 13501 - Fax: 315-796-6486 - email: ochdwaler@ocgov.net

1
August-24

9/9/2024

; 1 1 {
As required by 5-1.72, “Operation of a Public Water System,” a copy of this form shall be sent to your local health department by the 10th calendar

day of the next reporting period.

T 3 T T ¥ 7 ! i
Instructions: Complete form and submit to the Oneida County Health Department within 10 days of the close of the reporting period.
185 Genesee Street, 4th Floor, Utica, NY 13501 - Fax: 315-798-6486 - email: OCHDWater@ocgov.net

Page 10of 2 QCHD-360a (12/08)
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09/04/2024 Town Clerk Mont’hly Report Monthly Report Page 1
August 01, 2024 - August 31, 2024

Account# Account Description Fee Description Qty Local Share

A1255 Clerk Fees Certified - Death 5 50.00

Marriage License Marriage License 1 17.50

Sub-Total: $67.50

A2544 Dog Licensing Female, Spayed 6 24.00

Female, Unspayed 3 36.00

Male, Neutered 5 20.00

Male, Unneutered 1 12.00

Sub-Total: $92.00

Total Local Shares Remitted: $159.50

Amount paid to: New York Department of Health 2250

Amount paid to: NYS Ag. & Markets for spay/neuter program 23.00

Total State, County & Local Revenues: $205.00 Total Non-Local Revenues: $45.50

To the Supervisor:
Pursuant to Section 27, Sub 1, of the Town Law, | hereby certify that the foregoing is a full and true statement of all fees and monies received by
me, Tracy M. Terry, Town i i bove, in connection with my office, excepting only such fees and

monies, the i

/V Supervisor I‘Z)ate Town Clerk | Date




NEW YORK STATE OF NEW YORK
OPPORTUNITY DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL CONSERVATION
: 625 Broadway, Albany, NY 12233
- Department of
" Environmental Phone 1-800-962-5622 = .
Conservation :

Invoice 001345-196076

TOWN OF FORESTPORT
10275 New York 28 P O Box 137, Forestport NY, 13338

Invoice Period: 08/01/2024 to 08/31/2024

Invoice Summary ‘

SalesSummary . . - ltemsSold . Sales Total PrintFee  Vendor Commission =~ Sweep
S s : . : -Amount .
109 $583.00 $0.00 $32.16  $550.84
‘Reversals / Voids Summary ~  Items Reversed / Reversal / Void __ PrintFee  Vendor Commission-
0 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Manual Adj’sistmentLSummary Adjustment Note Adjustment Type - Adjustment Amount.

R ) IR $550.84

$550.84 Will be swept from your bank account on 9/14/2024



TOWN OF FORESTPORT
FORESTPORT, NEW YORK - 13338

Justice Court
10275 State Route 28
PO BOX 137
Forestport, NY 13338
Phone (315) 392- 2801 ext 8
Fax (315) 392-2343
Email: Forestporttowncourt@nycourts.gov

Hon. Anthony W, Sege, Town Justice
Shirleen (sherry) Paschke, Court Clerk

Monthly Report — August 2024

Judge Hours 26 Clerk hours

Number of Cases Disposed Of

Vehicle & Traffic — 11 Parks & Rec. - 0 Penal Law - 0 Codes - 0 Civil / Small Claims - 4
ENCON -0 Public Health Law- 0 Navigation Law - 0

Fine, Mandatory Monthly
Month Forfeitures Civil Fees Surcharges Total
& Civil
August $376.00 $60.00 $465.00 $892.00

4 Cases disposed through Traffic Diversion Program.

Signed,

Hon. Anthény W. Sege
Town Justice




Beginning Bank Balance
as of 8/1/2024

Deposits
Misc. Credits

Total

Cashed checks for month

Ending Bank Balance
as of 8/31/24

Checks written for Month
Total $88,687.54

Voided checks #

Bank Checking Reconciliation

General
Outstanding Checks
$ 897964 111010 $ 174.90
111040 $ 20.00
$ 88,687.54 111063 § 500.00
111059 § 198.93
111061 $ 280.00
$ 97,667.18 111062 $ 183.89
111063 $ 70.56
$ 79,085.14 111064 $ 1,148.50
111071 §  460.41
111074 $ 6,687.97
111078 $§ 1,341.07
111079 § 237.65
$ 18,582.04
Total: $11,303.88
Deposits
PPD $ 777267
7/24 Monthly $ 78,672.95
PPD $ 224192

Total $ 88,687.54



General Savings & General HUD Reimb Savings

Balance as of 8/1/24

Deposits

Withdrawals

Total

Interest

Total 8131124

201.01
General

737,033.25

193,929.44

-120,813.19

810,149.50

17.56

810,167.06

201.01.021
Reimb Acct

43,991.45

43,991.45

0.99

43,992.44

Total
781,024.70

193,929.44

-120,813.19

854,140.95

18.55

854,159.50



Beginning Bank Balance
8/1/2024

Deposits
Misc. Credits

Total

Cashed checks for month

Ending Bank Balance
as of 8/31/2024

Checks written for Month
Total $ 42,945.60

Voided checks #

Bank Checking Reconciliation

$ 59,945.48

$ 4294560

$102,891.08

$ (83,631.99)

$ 19,259.09

Highway
Outstanding Checks
2556256 § 29298 8/22/2024
255256 $ 429.95 8/22/2024
255258 $ 164.10  8/22/2024
255261 § 600.00 8/22/2024
2556265 $ 4,809.00 8/22/2024
255267 $ 99.99  8/22/2024
2565271 $ 6,007.37  8/28/2024
2565272 $ 249  8/29/2024
255273 $ 76.65  8/29/2024
$12,482.53 Total
Deposits
PPD $ 48000 8/8/24
PPD $36,379.09 8/22/24
PPD $ 6,007.37 8/28/24
PPD $ 79.14 8/29/24
$42,945.60 Total



Beginning Bank Balance
as of 8/1/24

Deposits
Misc. Credits

Total

Cashed checks for month

Ending Bank Balance
as of 8/31/24

Checks written for Month
Total $ 4,482 .89

Voided checks #

Bank Checking Reconciliation

Sewer
Outstanding Checks
$ - 31702 $ 264.32
$ 509.24
$ 509.24
$ (208.57)
$ 300.67
Total $ 264.32
Deposits
8/24 Monthly $ 4,482.89 8/23/24

$ 4,482.89 Total



Bank Checking Reconciliation

Water
Beginning Bank Balance Outstanding Checks
as of 8/1/24 $ 719.47 22766 $ 814.80 8/23/2024
22767 $ 36.36  8/29/2024
Deposits $ 1,316.90
Misc. Credits
$ 851.16 Total
Total $ 2,036.37
Cashed checks for month $  (703.40)
Ending Bank Balance
as of 8/31/24 $ 1,33297
Checks written for Month
Total 3 1,316.90
Deposits
Voided checks # 8/24 Monthly Bills $1,280.54 8/22/24
8/24 Monthly Bills $ 36.36 8/29/24

$1,316.90 Total



Beginning Bank Balance
as of 8/1/24

Deposits
Misc. Credits

Total

Cashed checks for month

Ending Bank Balance
as of 8/31/24

Checks written for Month
Total $ 60.31

Voided checks #

Bank Checking Reconciliation

Buckhorn
Outstanding Checks
$ 304.37 1074 60.31
$ 60.31
$ 364.68
$ (303.37)
$ 61.31
Deposits
8/24 Monthly Bills $ 60.31 8/23/24
$ 60.31 Total



Beginning Bank Balance
as of 8/1/24

Deposits
Misc. Credits

Total

Cashed checks for month

Ending Bank Balance
as of 8/31/24

Checks written for Month
Total $ -

Voided checks #

Bank Checking Reconciliation

Planning Board Escrow Account

$ 3,633.95

¥ 200.00

$ 3,833.95

$ 3,833.95

Outstanding Checks

none

Deposits

$ 200.00



Beginning Bank Balance
as of 8/1/24

Deposits
Misc. Credits

Total

Cashed checks for month

Ending Bank Balance
as of 8/31/24

Checks written for Month
Total $0.00

Voided checks #

Bank Checking Reconciliation

Town Board Escrow Account

Outstanding Checks

829.00
None
0.00

829.00

829.00

Deposits

0.00

Total



Beginning Bank Balance
as of 8/1/24

Deposits
Misc. Credits

Total

Cashed checks for month

Ending Bank Balance
as of 8/31/24

Checks written for Month
Total $1,440.49

Voided checks #

Bank Checking Reconciliation

Hwy Deductible

Outstanding Checks

19,392.24 39 99.00
0.00
19,392.24
-1,440.49
17,951.75
Deposits
None



Town of Forestport Savings Accounts & CD's

General Fund Savings Water Fund Savings

as of 7/31/24 ‘ 739,541.92 as of 7/31/24 35,959.24

as of 8/31/24 810,167.06 as of 8/31/24 38,845.96
General Housing Reimbursement Acct Water Fund Debt/Loan Savings

as of 7/31/24 43,991.45 as of 7/31/24 13,661.18

as of 8/31/24 43,992.44 as of 8/31/24 17,728.91
General Fund CD's Buckhorn Fund Savings

as of 7/31/24 640,384.30 as of 7/31/24 16,492.96

as of 8/31/24 641,521.13 as of 8/31/24 17,236.74
Highway Fund Savings

as of 7/31/24 252,766.02 Fire Protection District

as of 8/31/24 375,930.73 as of 7/31/24 1.95
Highway Fund CD's as of 8/31/24 1.85

as of 7/31/24 360,987.69 Ambulance District

as of 8/31/24 361,698.08 as of 7/31/24 143
Sewer Fund Savings as of 8/31/24 1.43

as of 7/31/24 8,273.32

as of 8/31/24 9,328.08

Sewer Fund Debt/Loan Savings
as of 7/31/24 9,064.66

as of 8/31/24 7,123.11
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Town Of Forestport

Balance Sheet as of 9/30/2024

Fund: GEN FD
Assets
CASH ACCOUNT
000200.01.000.00 CASH GEN FD $15,608.25
000201.01.000.00 Money Market / Cash in Time Deposits GEN FD $800,090.46
000201.01.021.00 Money Market / Cash in Time Deposits GEN FD Housing Reimb $43,992.44
000202.01.000.00 Certificate of Deposit GEN FD $641,521.13
000210.01.000.00 Petty Cash GEN FD $900.00
Subtotal CASH ACCOUNT:  $1,502,112.28
OTHER ASSETS
000391.01.000.00 Due from Other Funds GEN FD $35,000.00
Subtotal OTHER ASSETS: $35,000.00
Total Assets:  $1,537,112.28
Liabilities
TRUST & AGENCY ACCOUNT
000390.01.021.61 Rehab Loan A/R GEN FD Housing Reimbursement Chase, Scott ($1,335.00)
Subtotal TRUST & AGENCY ACCOUNT: ($1,335.00)
ACCOUNTS PAYABLE
000600.01.000.00 Accounts Payable GEN FD $33,045.88
Subtotal ACCOUNTS PAYABLE: $33,045.88
BOND NOTES PAYABLE
000629.01.000.00 Bond Int & Matured Bonds Payable GEN FD $40,000.00
Subtotal BOND NOTES PAYABLE: $40,000.00
OTHER LIABILITY ACCOUNTS
000691.01.021.61 Deferred Revenue GEN FD Housing Reimbursement Chase, Scott $1,335.00
Subtotal OTHER LIABILITY ACCOUNTS: $1,335.00
Total Liabilities: $73,045.88
Eauity
FUND BALANCE
000909.01.000.00 Fund Balance GEN FD $1,443,525.83
Subtotal FUND BALANCE: $1,443,525.83
Total Equity:  $1,443,525.83
Month To Date Activity As 9/30/2024 YTD Activity As Of: 9/30/2024
Revenues (980) : $1,067.66 Revenues (980) : $683,341.39
Expenditures (522) : $26,427.27 Expenditures (522) : $662,800.82
Fund Balance (909/911) : ($25,359.61) Fund Balance (909/911) : $20,540.57

Report Date: 9/16/2024 12:40:15 PM Page: 1 of 2 Pages



Balance Sheet as of 9/30/2024

Total Liabilities and Equity:  $1,537,112.28

Report Date: 9/16/2024 12:40:15 PM Page: 2 of 2 Pages



~ Town Of Forestport

Balance Sheet as of 9/30/2024

Fund: HWY FD

Assets
CASH ACCOUNT

000200.03.000.00 CASH HWY FD $6,526.26
000201.03.000.00 Money Market / Cash in Time Deposits HWY FD $643,238.58
000202.03.000.00 Certificate of Deposit HWY FD $361,698.08
000210.03.000.00 Petty Cash HWY FD $50.00

Subtotal CASH ACCOUNT:  $1,011,512.92

Total Assets:  $1,011,512.92

Liabilities
ACCOUNTS PAYABLE
000600.03.000.00 Accounts Payable HWY FD $127,108.62
Subtotal ACCOUNTS PAYABLE: $127,108.62
BOND NOTES PAYABLE
000628.03.000.00 Bonds Payable HWY FD $160,306.82
Subtotal BOND NOTES PAYABLE: $160,306.82
Total Liabilities: $287.,415.44
Equity
FUND BALANCE

Fund Balance HWY FD

000909.03.000.00 $449,203.08

Subtotal FUND BALANCE:

$449,203.08
Total Equity: $449,203.08
Month To Date Activity As 9/30/2024 YTD Activity As Of: 9/30/2024
Revenues (980) : $279,790.08 Revenues (980) : $1,108,186.87
Expenditures (522) : $12,156.19 Expenditures (522) : $833,292.47
Fund Balance (909/911) : $267,633.89 Fund Balance (909/911) : $274,894.40

Total Liabilities and Equity:  $1,011,512.92

Report Date: 9/16/2024 12:41:00 PM Page: 1 of 1 Pages



"fown 6f .ForeSt rt

Balance

Sheet as of 9/30/2024

Fund: SEWER DIST
Assets
CASH ACCOUNT
000200.09.000.00
000201.09.000.00
000201.09.006.00
000210.09.000.00

Liabilities

ACCOUNTS PAYABLE

000600.09.000.00

OTHER LIABILITY ACCOUNTS

000630.09.000.00

Equity
FUND BALANCE

000909.09.000.00

Month To Date Activity As
Revenues (980) :
Expenditures (522) :

Fund Balance (909/911) :

CASH SEWER DIST $36.35
Money Market / Cash in Time Deposits SEWER DIST $10,033.51
Money Market / Cash in Time Deposits SEWER DIST Sewer Deb $8,164.56
Petty Cash SEWER DIST $75.00
Subtotal CASH ACCOUNT: $18,309.42
Total Assets: $18,309.42
Accounts Payable SEWER DIST $80.20
Subtotal ACCOUNTS PAYABLE: $80.20
Due to Other Funds SEWER DIST $35,000.00
Subtotal OTHER LIABILITY ACCOUNTS: $35,000.00
Total Liabilities: $35,080.20
Fund Balance SEWER DIST ($42,412.33)
Subtotal FUND BALANCE: ($42,412.33)
Total Equity: ($42,412.33)
9/30/2024 YTD Activity As Of: 9/30/2024
$2,515.75 Revenues (980) : $52,014.50
$768.87 Expenditures (522) : $26,372.95
$1,746.88 Fund Balance (909/911) : $25,641.55
Total Liabilities and Equity: $18,309.42

Report Date: 9/16/2024 12:41:30 PM

Page: 1 of 1 Pages



Town Of Forestport
Balance Sheet as of 9/30/2024
Fund: WATER DIST
Assets
CASH ACCOUNT
000200.08.000.00 CASH WATER DIST $481.81
000201.08.000.00 Money Market / Cash in Time Deposits WATER DIST $42,509.19
000201.08.004.00 Money Market / Cash in Time Deposits WATER DIST Water De $20,652.66
000210.08.000.00 Petty Cash WATER DIST $223.00
Subtotal CASH ACCOUNT: $63,866.66
Total Assets: $63,866.66
Liabilities
ACCOUNTS PAYABLE
000600.08.000.00 Accounts Payable WATER DIST $1,184.76
Subtotal ACCOUNTS PAYABLE: $1,184.76
OTHER LIABILITY ACCOUNTS
000651.08.000.00 Interest Coupon Payable WATER DIST $19.50
Subtotal OTHER LIABILITY ACCOUNTS: $19.50
Total Liabilities: $1,204.26
Equity
FUND BALANCE
000909.08.000.00 Fund Balance WATER DIST $60,289.93
Subtotal FUND BALANCE: $60,289.93
Total Equity: $60,289.93
Month To Date Activity As 9/30/2024 YTD Activity As Of: 9/30/2024
Revenues (980) : $7,387.45 Revenues (980) : $67,233.25
Expenditures (522) : $1,830.07 Expenditures (522) : $64,860.78
Fund Balance (909/911) : $5,557.38 Fund Balance (909/911) : $2,372.47
Total Liabilities and Equity: $63,866.66

Report Date: 9/16/2024 12:41:55 PM
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Tow

Of Forestport
Balance Sheet as of 9/30/2024
Fund: BUCKHOR WATER DISTRICT
Assets
CASH ACCOUNT
000201.12.000.00 Money Market / Cash in Time Deposits BUCKHOR WATER DIS $17.665.16
Subtotal CASH ACCOUNT: $17,665.16
Total Assets: $17,665.16
Liabilities
ACCOUNTS PAYABLE
000600.12.000.00 Accounts Payable BUCKHOR WATER DISTRICT $97.46
Subtotal ACCOUNTS PAYABLE: $97.46
Total Liabilities: $97.46
Equity
FUND BALANCE
000909.12.000.00 Fund Balance BUCKHOR WATER DISTRICT $7,823.37
Subtotal FUND BALANCE: $7,823.37
Total Equity: $7,823.37
Month To Date Activity As 9/30/2024 YTD Activity As Of: 9/30/2024
Revenues (980) : $622.50 Revenues (980) : $16,809.42
Expenditures (522) : $291.54 Expenditures (522) : $7,065.09
Fund Balance (909/911) : $330.96 Fund Balance (909/911) : $9,744.33
Total Liabilities and Equity: $17,665.16

Report Date: 9/16/2024 12:42:11 PM
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TOWN OF FORESTPORT

PLANNING BOARD of APPEALS
MEETING SUMMARY

August 21, 2024

MEMBERS:
L. Fessler C. Thomas
Sandy Pascucci, Secretary

¢ Call Meeting to order
e Pledge of Allegiance

PUBLIC HEARING
Meeting was called to order at 6:35 pm, with no one from the Public present.

* Anthony Donatelli, Tax ID 50.000-1-3, Irish Settlement Road, Forestport
2-Lot Subdivision (A. Bailey)
Meeting was adjourned at 6:50 pm on motion by Thomas/Fessler

AUGUST MEETING

Meeting was called to order at 6:50 pm
e July 24 Minutes were approved on motion by Fessler/Thomas

Old Business
e Anthony Donatelli, Tax ID 50.000-1-3, Irish Settlement Road, Forestport
2-Lot Subdivision

The Board approved pending approval of the 239 from the County.
(Thomas/Fessler)

Adjourn Meeting
e Meeting was adjourned at 7 pm (Fessler/Thomas)




MONTLY DCO WORKSHEET

Action Initiated By: &Lqﬂ/

| MONTH»’??.’&;'? HIRE

NUMBER |[COMMENTS _

Phone Calls Recelveﬂ

» Comp_lamts Investigated

Calls from Police

Calls from Oneida Cty. Health
Dogs Killed by Cars

Cat Calls

" Dogs Running Deer

Dogs Escaped
Other
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ACTIC_)NA TAKEN:

Dogs Impounded
Dogs Redeemed

‘Dangerous Dogs: Ordered to Confine

Calls to Oneida Cty. Health Dept.
Calls to State Police

Dogs Adopted

Dogs Euthanized

- DogsKilled by Cars (Buried)

.Other: Dogs Carried Over

|OTHER:

FEES COLLECTED: ,
INVESTIGATION: /. ?OC Fon mn; ,77, //e, wooﬂg /@Z / %7(64 Vs //

REMARKS




